KOMIIPECCOPbDI
COMPRESSORS

IKII

KATAJOT
CBOPOYHbBIX EAMHHUIL KU AETAJIEH
CATALOGUE
OF ASSEMBLY UNITS AND PARTS




KAK NOJIb3OBATHCH KATAJIOTOM

nepHVTEe cncundukaunn  Moi. [To aToll cncrenme oGoanauenye Jetadtil, naupumep

M Aetaneil KOMIIpeccopos KIT02.01.02, cocTouT H3 ¢JACIVIONLHX 9JICMENTOB:

b
AKI1, crpynuHpPOBAHHLIX 110 KOHCTPYKTHBHOMY B DVHK- KIT - urieke sMamuHb *”\” )IO'“}‘“‘ -
IEOHAALHOMY ADH3HAKAS, 02 ,1_:1 p rpynnel  «llmandap» (mepsuie  1Be
: R ; T undpb)
bazoeoit mawmnuoil 1as kounpeccopon IKIT asas- ; =
e h < 01 — wudp voarpyunsl «Kaanas narserTarcabubil
cres Komnpeccop DKIT-210/25M, & obosnavcnnn c¢o- Il ervitenus (BTOPHIC ABC LB ;
POUHLIN CAMHHL H AcTadacil KOTOPOTO HMEETcsi HHICKC 02 — NOPAIKOBHil COGCTBCHHBI HOMED +
«KIl»., Oprrnsaabhoe cOOPOYHBIE CIMHIHUB H AETaH «lTnactiuas (nocaetdie ane uudpoi).
Komnpeccopa IKIT-70/25M u DKIT-280/25M  umeion UTobbl OTHICKATE B KATAJI0re Kakvio-aubo 1eTads,
o0o3naueduy cooTnereTsenno mivlekest «3KIl» n neobxoanmo:
«3KIT1- 95[”'? 3. Hanpuwep: KI102.01.02 wnaacruana, HaiiTiH PHCYIOK ¢O0POYHOI eHIHIL, B KOTOPLIT 1e-
3KI100.00.05 npowktanka, 2KI1280/25 00.00.12 npo- Tadb BXOINT;
KJI81KA. ;la-'ra.m, 3AHMCTBODAHUBIC C APVTIX H3ICTHII, HaiiTi B cnemwitpuKaunn K c60poyHOi eannue HO-

MET 0003HaueHus,

ie or IKII, nanpumep, Mep pHcyHka netadn, a 3aTeM — PHCYHOK 1eTalu, NoM-
4.439.001 craxan, Cranaaptasie seraam (6oarel, Tafi-  HA, UTO PUCVHKH B K4TAJA0re HMEIOT CKBOZHVIO 1Yy MEpa-

KH, Waf0b! H [1p.) PHCVHKOD HC HMECIOT. ILHIO.
Hertaan B KaTajaore PacnoACAEHEL TO TpyONaM I [Tpu 3axase sanacHux r:::l'c'rui'i HEOOXOAHIMO VEa3bl-
NOArPYROaM B COOTBETCTEUH C [UeCTU3NAHHON CHETC- BAThL MOJHOC HAMMEHOBAHUE H 0BO3NMAYCHAC deTadil.

USE OF CATALOGUE

letailed specifications of  system part designation. such as KI102.01.02. com-
units of compressors IKIT grouped  prises the following clements:

all the parts ar

by constructional and fmict%ul al features. KIT — index of machine 3KI1-210/25M:
Compressor AKI1-210/25M i aze. model Tor 02 — code of group “Cylinder” (firs! two digits);

snaticns of parts and units 0l —code of subgroup “lInd Stage Delivery
“KII”. Original Valve” (two second digits);

SKII-70/25M and 02 — ordinal own number of part “Plate” (last
3 : two digits).

compressors 3KIT the des
of the former containing
parts and units of com
IKI1-280/25M have in

“3KIT" and “3KI1-280 /25

tions  indices - o L . - 5
‘ - lirdice To find a desired part in the Catalogue, procecd
. ko instance: ¢ follows:

) « 7 -3 rasket 11 ¢ o 1 I ; el : LS gta =
I‘ll'-f- 01.02, plate; IKI100.00.05, gasket; IKIT280/25 locate the illustration of lhe unit the part ol which 1
00.00.12, gasket. Parts ;u'-.npn-‘ from other articles is nceded; '
have designations other than 3KII, e.g. 4.439.001, find the Fig. No. of the part in the specification
cup. Standard parts (bolts. nuts, washers, ete.) are to the unit, then look for the Fig. illustraling the

istrafed. part, bearing in mind that Lhe Figures in the Catalo-
gue have 1hrm1g!1 n..\m!wr.ng,

To order the spare parts, stale full name and de-
sroups accoraing to six-unil system. By this  signation of the part.

rts are arranged in the Catalogue in groups




b |
bty
L LB
! L

AncKTpoKoMnye
Electric comy

',ﬁ't:;..r V‘j

“""v?‘.l.]

e
=,

e

DNEKTPOROMITPECCOp
Eleciric compressor

JKI1-280/25M




TEXHHYECKHE JJAHHDUIE |

SKIE-70/25M | ZKIT-280/25M

HOPIWIHEBON, H3epTHKAARHELI, IBYXCTYIEHYaTuil, Anonitioro

=

i )

o | - o]
g

0

=1

uayeTp unandapa
I p

" Huaserp mwia
NOX nopuHs, sy 120

. Cxopocrh spautenus, o/ Ml 970 980 | 975
[Tpreoa OT JICKTPOABHTATCIN Yepes YIPYIVIO MydTy

Hanpértenmne sp JeBOe (CCTH CMOTDETE €O CTODOHL HPHUBOTA)

MEXAHHIMA TRHZ

HHDRVAAHHONHAR O HICC Marero macoca

apoa [ crymenn -~ 0T Kaneasnofi MacTeHKH, ver
IT ervn

A10ODJACHHOH Ha JHIHHE BeacHBabug
LIGTHBOIIHEM H3 KapTrepa

itH

— T

komupeccopuce 19 (T), 12 (M) no TOCT 1861—54, MC-20 TOCT 1013—49
HC-11 TOCT 8581 —K3
M-10B; TV3B-1-01-278-72
M-12B TV¥38-1-182-65

OxiaasIcHIe KOMIPECCOPA H X070 noAsHoe, 3adoprioll Bo10M

XoJaoamnyng:

I erynesu KOHVNOTpY G

I1 cryn IMECHBHKORLIT

Pacxozx
fiostec

x

36 | 30

&

w?/q, He Goaee

Pacxox oxaamaawoweil sozs,

o 3
(9]

Jlapacune oxaamiatomel oL | 3.5 i
DAeKTpONANTATEIL ACHHXPOHELL, TReX(Paannifl ¢ KODOTROGEMRIYTLIN

O6uem maeaa u xovnp

5 33 45 | 70 E

Maceca sogst B KoMTp

|

Macca neszan; I3 |
HOHLEBOTO BOI 860 |
|
ladapurise pa | 5
| {
13mma | 1440 f

8,

=5}
Fa




—

TECHNICAL DATA

FKIT-70/25M | 2

ut pressure, keof/em?

Rated elficicncy (by suction cond

Compressor shait consumed p

Number-of evli:
Ist slage eylinder bore, mm

cvlinder bore. mm

Drive

Compressor shalt specd

Lubrication:

drive mechanism

cvlinder

0il grade

Compressor and caolers cooling system

o
tind stage

0il consumption for compressor
not over

Cooling water consumptioss, m¥/h, not over

Cooling water pressure, |

not over
Electric mofor
Compressor oil velume, |

Compressor water mass, kg

Mass of dry electric compressor without the
or-and-oil separalor, kg, not over

Capacity of condensate collecting part of inferme-
diate water-and-oil separator (BMOI), ]

Capacily of condensate collecling part of outlet

water-and-oil separator (BMO2), |

Mass of BMO2, kg

piston, vertical, without cr

25
70 | 216
16.5 434
1 b
130
130/115

470

from clectri

counte

Compressor Qil 19 (T), 12 (M) to GOST
JC-11 GOST

three-phase squis
33 43
25

=
= §

860

1490 2200
810 840
1515 1635
35 ]
85
174

I—o4

, MC-20, GOST 10

miolor
T

100

1960

2270

&40

16532

Vo
i

3

X

2




®

CHEHUOUKALIMS CBOPOYHBIX EAMHHULL U NETAJIEA
SJEKTPOKOMIIPECCOPOB

SPECIFICATIONS OF ASSEMBLY UNITS AND PARTS
OF ELECTRIC COMPRESSORS

9KI-76/25M, 9KII-21G/25M, 3KII-280/25M




ANEKTPOKOMNPECCOPBI ® ELECTRIC COMPRESSORS

— N

A
e nesanaraiath

Puc. 1. Baerporommpeccap KIT-70/25M

Fig. 1. Electric compressor IK{1-70/25M




20¢6-L

Puc.

Iig.

2
2

. SnexTporomnpeccop HKI-210/25M

. Electrie compressor KIT-210/25M




M

M/m
O 3

WEZ/08%-LIME Jfossardwon supa(g ¢ 81y

WEE/08G- 1 E deddnduwonodisang ¢ ity

sl S =i =

== =

]

R o

i
iy



Nopre |
o = Hausenoma Descriplion
Fig. No. | Figei i
178 I 3 2 — | — Pama ¢ynpamcnrsag H  Xo- Foundation frame and IlInd
aosuassuk 11 erynenn stage cooler
178 1 KIl 14.00.00 — | Pama diynasMenTnas W xo- Foundation frame and Ilnd
aonnanang 11 erynmens stage cooler
178 1 3K — | 1 | Pama dyAnamedTsas H Xo- Foundalion [rame and IInd
aoanapnug 11 eryeern stage cooler
02.00.00
22 2 AKIT 00.00.05 I - TMpoxaaka Crasket
3 2 KIT 00.00.38 I | — | Tpokxanxa Gasket
6 2 IKIT 280/25 — | 1 | Ilpokraaxa Gasket
00.00.12 |
214 3 3KIT 17.00.00 - BonoMaciooT e HTe I, Water-and-oil separator
214 3 KIT 39.00.00 11 1| Bonowacroorneaureds Water-and-oil separator
7 i SKIT 00.02.00 | — Onopa Support
8 4 KIT 00.01.00 1 Ounopa. Support
213 b KIT 17.00.00A ! U | LLur masomerpossi Pressure gauge panel
e 6 { KII 00.00.37 | L] U] Oleynep Union
12 7 ZKIIM 00.00.00 | = | — | Koumupeccop Compressor
13 7 IKIIM 00.00.00 1 = Kostpeccop Compressot
1 7 SKTIM 280/25 | : = [ I’ Komvnpeceop Compressot
00.00.00 !
o 8 3KTT 00.00.01 K [Mpoxaanxa S=05 Gasket §=0.5
10 g 3IKIT 00.00.02 I — | — | Nporaaika S=1,0 Gasket 5=1.0
10 10 IKIT 00.00.03 § ") [Mpokmanka S=12 Gasket S=1.2
10 11 SKIT 00.00.04 ’ — Mpoxaagka $=2,0 Gasket S=2.0
1 8 KIT 00.00.17A 4 | 4 | Mpoxaanka $=05 Gasket 5=0.5
11 9 KIT 00.00.18A 4 | 4 | Ipoxaazka S=10 Gasket S=1.0
L 10 KIT 00.00.19A 4 | 4 | Mpornazka 5=12 Gasket S=1.2
1 11 KII 00.00.20A 4 4 | Tlpekaaaxa $=2,0 Jasket S=2.0
=2 12 AD2-71-6M" - | — | DaekrpoasuraTeds Eleetrie motor
» 12 AU2-92-6M* 1| DNEKTROARKT 4TEM, Electric motor
= 12 AM-102-6 =) EKTDOABHTATER Eleclric motor
- 13 105 19 ok 1 1 | Kpan Cock
!
y * Ha romnpeccope DKIT-70/25 o Ne 826 npiuvensiics sacxipoissratens AMSL.6. Ha xoMnpeccope 3IKI1-210/25 no
Ne 338 mpumensinics saekTpossurarens AMI01-6.
* Up to No. 826 in compressor DKI1-70/25 electric motor AMB8I1-6 was used. Up to No. 338 in compressor 2KII-

210/25 electric motor AM101-6 was used.

o+




i

224

),
!
3

ot |

Puc. 4. Tlpoxganka

‘;_‘ ",
o Ly
72 2 =

684

9

|

|

i
G

@ 1<

Pug. 5. INpokaaixa

Puc. 6. [1pokaaaxa

Fig. 4. Gasket Fig. 5. Gasket Fig. 6. Gasket
M22
o
,-/_F_f Irh'
e
o
—-"_’H—'
== 5
2 9 NIk w £
Pue. 7. Onopa Puc. 8. Onopa Puc, 9. Mryuep
Fig. 7. Supportl Fig, 8. Support Fig. 9. Union
&5
s 3 =
. 2
i |
i | !
! 129 ot W
Puc. 10. Tlpoxaazxa ° Pue. 11. Tlpoknazixa
Fig. 10, Gaskel Fig. 1. Gasket
\\‘
o
12
-
: = z _:, ____ k




T ® o e

KOMMOPECCOPbBI @ COMPRESSORS

Pue, 12. Kovnpeecop SKIT-T0/25M

Fig. 12, Compressor IKIT-T0/25M

£




Puc. 13. Kounpeccop IKI1-210/26M

Fig. 13. Compressor DKII-210/25M




Pue. 14, Komnpeccop DKIT-280/25M

Fig, 14. Compressor SKI1-280/25M




o3 e

| Lo s
A

Description

Shut-off and blow-off valve

Valve

oy &
L

i 70 ! 210 280
2 3KI1 03.00.00 I ‘ — | — | Kaprep C -
KIT 01.00.00 [I | — | Kaprep CEsTRES)
I 2KTI 280/25 03.0000 | — | — | 1 | Kaprep Crankease
15 2 KII 00.00.02 1| 5| 7| Kpumka Cover
16 3 KIT 00.00.05 1| 1| 1 | Cyxaps Block
e 4 KIT 00.00.06 L) U} 1 | Iporaagka Gasket
121 g KIT 05.00.00 L 1 | ilacoe macasimil # Oil pump
18 J KI1 10.00.00 1 1 1 | Kpontreiin npanmit Right-hand bracket
19 7 3KIT 00.03.00 I — | Kpouuwredis Bracket
20 7 K11 00.00.10 1 I Kponmrein Draclet
144 Kl 07.00.00A L 1] 1| Beuruns o
ROME B
i Y KI1 12.00.00 1 : 1 | Kaaman  upeloXpasmte b Isi stage salely
| I cryienn
= 16 KII 00.00.07 2| 2| 2 | ITpokaanka & 32X27,5X1 Gasket @ 322751
ko 1 9KIT 04.00.00 Tli= — | Xoaoguaetug 1 erymern Ist slage cooler
LU I KIT 04.00.00 = 1 I | Xonoguaesuk 1 erymenn Ist stage cooler
21 £ KIT 11.00.00 1 1 L | Eponurteiin Jenmil Left-hand bracke
o 15 KIT 03.00.00 1 31 4| Topmenn Piston
22 14 IKTT 00.00.08 1 E] 1| Ipoxianka Cinited
15 15 K1 02.00.00A | 3| 4| Ulmmiap e cGope 1 Cylinder assy
23 14 KTT 00.00,01A il 0|t | pume e ppmorei Split cover
24 17 KIT 00.00.12 o [ (ST e Bolt
4 18 KI1 00.00.42 2 2 | 2 | Ipokaaaxa Gasket
e < R L} L] 1| MacaocGpacusa Qil scraper
27 20 K11 00.00.07 IR L S Pin
28 20 KTT 00.00.04 L2l e Pin
29 20 OKIT 280/25 00.00.01 | ke Pin
) 21 KIT 00.00.03 1 | I | Mnouka Key
140 22 KIT 06.00.00 0 e B\ e B s
) 24 KIT 00.00.09 2] 6| 8| IMpokaaika Gaslel
170 2 SKIT 05.00.00 1 | — | My¢ra Coupling
10 o KIT 08.00.00 — 1 11 1| Mygra Coupling

* Ha xomupeccopax IKIT-70/25 1o Ne 417, BKI1-210/25 zo No 148 » DKI1-280/25 1o Ne 5 npumedsiiocs yiuioTiedne

maxKerdoro tima KIT 09.00.00.
B ciayyze npuMenenws wac
gacteil KIT 00.00.01A 1 3amen
* In compressors K70
packing KIT 09.00.00 was us

Th HONYMY(PTY KOMIpeceopsa

/25 up to No. 417, IKII-210/25 up lo No. 146 and

nocopacenrateas KIT 00.00015 na cTuphix MaligEax HCOOXOAEMO NPHMEINHTE KPHUUKY H3 BV

BKI1-280/25 vp to No. 5 collar-lype

IT oil catcher KIT 00.00.15 is used in old machines, split cover KIT 00.00.01A should be used and compressor hali-

cotpling must be replaced,




Pnc. 15 Kpuiuka

Fig. 15. Cover

Prc. 18, Kpoww oy njpagslil

Fig. 15 Righl-hand brackel

6

Puc. 21. Kpomwurein Jesbii

Fig. 21. Lelt-hand bracket

it o N 9

@4

- SL——

| £

Pue, 16, Cyxaps
Fig. 16. Block #

170
e L L
/@ ok
e 1 &
¢ l Erss
E- d____‘_,——”"'f___ 3
Pue. 19, hpe 7 iH

T ¥ %
e

Pue. 22, Tlpokaaaka

Fig. 22. Gasket

©

Pue. 20, Kpontirehn

Fig, 20, Brachet

S10

Puc. 23, Kpaunka us asyx
nacTedl

Fig. 23. Split cover




‘ 1

|
| M2
- s |
l\

e 45 +i E—_—] @ 1 H%_ '

Puc. 24. Boar Pue. 25, [Mposaaika Pue.  26. MacaocOpacs-
BATELL

Fig. 24, Bolt Fig. 25, Gusket
Fig. 26, Oil scraper

8| &l
Xy =y 780+2

=1 | g‘[t—_ " AR e £

| e ¢

Puc. 27. llInuaexa Pauc. 28. lnuaska

Fig. 27. Pin Fig. 28. Pin

U._ i elE 0 _H;“t C - )
* . - — -.

85
(- - ___S =1 -

f Pue. 29. Ulnuaska Pue. 30, Ulnonka

e Fig. 29, Pin Fig, 30, Key

230

12 “‘! O
N

o =
T
| A,

1 Pac. 31. [lpoxaanxa

Fig. 31. Gasket




Fy ¢ =
B o=
. & "3
[
O
7% ol 5
5o
e =

b |
)

FSVINVHD & dILdvMA




il

SBIJURID) “pp

docdey e i)

8 S
il

— o S
T O 777
i.

R

S

)

f{ |

\
_i__h_.._._'._'Hr : ,.{__

s
[} &
&>

Bl

ITEM R “0p

dasdeyy -eo DM




SRTT
KT 01.0
_ |
280/25 =

KTT 01.01.00A% 1

rocT 3

KIT 01.00.03%% 2

FOCT 11765 66 4

TOCT 592770 | 4

TOCT 11765—65 1
FOCT 5927--70 15
KIT 01.00.05 19

KTI

o
KIT 01

Tpyfa (3ammra » K

Monumning
Irudr 8ITp2., ><20
Kpuirka

[nunoka BMIGXA0(20/30)
aftka M16

[ToruIHAK

1aThit

s el
bDad K

Ban wonenuarmil

Baa KoaetuaTil

HRESE:

1 BMI23X50¢

HImiauka MBI23X 140 (15/30)
Taika M12
Mpoknanks S=1

[Tpoxaagka 5=075

[Tpox
Ulgmaska BM12x65(15/30)

1laii6a cronopHas 13

Crankcase

Cranl

Crankecasc

Bearing

Pin 8T1p2., 20
Cover

Pin BMI16:40(20/30)

Nut M16

Beuaring

Crankshaft

Crankshaft

Crankshaft

Pin BM12x30(15/2

Pin BMI12»
Nut MIi2
(Gasket S=1

(iasket S=05

i S=10.2
(Gasket S=0.1

Pin BMI123<65(15/30)

Stop washer 13

+ (cast inlegral with crank-

435 u JKII-280/26M 10 Ne

1201, 2KII-210/25 no M

pOM U B 33(U2CTH OTAE
KI1-210/25 up to No

9 COBMECTIIO ¢ T

BHO HE NOCTABJSETCH.
5 up to No. 1 N

135 and SKII-280

12 bearings




-
é

e

Puc.

35. Kaprep

Fig, 35. Crankcase

Pue. 37

Fig. 37.

B 4
33 =3
e +3
=t =8
s !
Pue. 39. Kpuimka
Fig. 39, Cover
gl e BT ’ —
=) f
b
— u-)‘ ! P | K
<
- B 11 I OO S
X
I &
! ) [
(>

Baa

Fig. 42. Crankshait

Kaprep

Crankcase

T RN RS
= 1
b= &M
F T S
— i U] 7 e S
i e R e = )
s | J w3
& a
= !
| V= > g
L

(+0,03)
| 68a00%) |

Pitc. 38, TMoamunnnr

Fig. 38. Bearing
419
o e
| -
q L =
S
3
(= SRR | S T ) SRR
§1

KONeR aThiil

109

Puc. 43, Baa woaeuvathiil

Fig. 43. Crankshait

85

Puc. 44. Tlpoxaaixa
Fig. 44. Gasket




45, Hagmnap s clope
15. Cylinder assy

iz, 4
12 s Ly lir

Pac.
i

HHJAHHAP B CBOPE @ CYLINDER, ASSY

-t &




[ | Konmuecrso
[ Q-ty ‘
OboaRadcHle | e S SS eart 1 _
| Designation | EERMenRG Description
| 70| 210 | 280
| | ™)
46 ‘ ! ] KIT 02.00.09 1 ‘ 3 ‘ 4 | Wrviep Union
| |
— . | KIT 02.00.27 1 ‘ 3| 4 | Tlpokaaaka & 56X50X(1 Gasket @ 56x50x |
57 3 | KIT 02.01.00 1 3 | 4 | Knanau parseraro/siiil Iind stage delivery valve
| II 11 eryienn
| 1 FOCT 11765—-66 6 |18 |24 | Ulnuaska BM16340 (20/30) Pin BMI163>¢40(20/30)
: 5 | rocT 5927 -70 6118 |24 | TI'aftka M16 Nut Mi6
7 | i KIT 02.00.01A* | 1 3 ‘ 4 Iivimep Cylinder
7 TOCT 11765--66 6 [ 18 | 24 | Winmaska BM143X100 (15/34) Pin BM143100(18/31)
i | KIT 02.00.02 1 3| 4 | Kpunoka Cover
57 8 KIT 02.03.00 2| 6 | 8 | Kaanan seacssatomui Ist stage suclion valve
I ¢rymenn
4% 1 KIT 02.00.07 21 6| 8| Craxan namumnoit Pressure cup
= 11 TOCT 5927—70 14142 |56 | Tafika M14 Nut Ml14
73 2 KIl 02.07.00 1| 3| 4| Faymareas Silencer
50 13 KIl 02.00.05 2 6 8 I'afia KoanawkoRasn Cap nut
51 | 14 KIT 02.00.06 2| 6| 8 | Buur nmamummoi Pressurc serew
52 15 KI1 02.00.04 LA L AAHCI NAFKHMIOIN Pressure [lange
= 16 KIT 02.00.15 2| 6| 8 | Ipoksaaka @ 67X60X2 Gaskel & 67 x 602
53 17 KT 02.15.00 21 6| 8 | donapn Connector
57 18 KTT 02.04,00 2| 61 8| Kaanaw uaruerarehiibil Ist stage delivery
I erynemsn valve
54 19 KIT 02.00.14 1 3 | | Tpoxaagka Gasket
. 20 99186 L 112 | 16 | TMpokaaxka G903 622 Gaskel & 90x62x2
55 By 92— 61 4112 | 16 | TIporextop Protector
57 29 KI1 02.02.00 I d | 4 | Kaanar scacssaiomil ITnd stage suction valve
1T crynenu
=) 23 KIT 02.00.25 ! 3 4 | Tlpoxkaaaka @ 463511 Gaskel @ 46511
t — 94 IFOCT 11765—66 16 | 48 | 64 | IHmuaska BM8X20 (10/16) Pin BM8x20(10/16)
— 75 roCT 5927—70 16 | 48 |64 | Taiika M8 Nut M8
= 25 I'OCT 11765—66 2 |' 6 8 | Wnuaska BMI12XC25 (15/18) Pin BM12x25 (15/18)
= 27 FOCT 5927--70 U 8 | Taika M2 Nut M12
— 28 TOCT 11765—66 4 {12 |16 | IHnuapxa BMI14X35 (18/26) Pin BM14x35(18/26)
56 29 KIT 02.13.00 1 3 | 4 | Ilporckrop Kpnituki Cover protector
* Ha woumnpeccopax 3KII-70/25 1o Ne 248 n DKIT-210/25 10 Ne 70 npumenaanes wuanaips K11 02.00.0] ¢ ppuHuipaeMsl-
Mii mportextopami. Ilas 3Tux xoMnopeccopos B 3anyacti nocrasasmiores muanaapst KIT 02.00.00 3MM (2 cGope ¢ nporek-
TOpaMi).
* In compressors IKIT-70/25 up fo No. 248 and 3KII-210/25 up to No. 70 cylinders KII 02.00.01 with screwed-in
protectors were used. TFor this compressors as spares eylinders KIT 02.00.00 3HT1 (assembled with protectors) are
supplied.




J01301d JaA07) QO B4

BT 4

doryarody]

adueyr omssald

HOBWHM RN ToHEL

Jo1om0Id “¢g '}‘_T;J

dorsared] g oug

7¢ BId

b BG And

MaIDg

amssald 1g '8y

HOH NI
"BH AHHG I8 Tauld

‘ 2 5 i
™~ ; ','.('// ¢
~ A |
| [ //_J |
# gAIIed
S i si

1400 8F "Bl

BAULUIFICGNM

| O S

8 rd

4[]

g === >

nu den gg Big

i

58

alnssalg g 41

HOUKHWEH

Lol gy oig

k[-.d'T}."‘.J.[] [ "9F 2ug

R )

-




| KJIATIAHBI @ VALVES
y Puc, 57. Kananasw:
i @ — HargeraTeanEuil Il crymewn; b — seacmisamwmnil 11 cTvmenn: ¢ — peachBakiui I crynen; o — na-
& rierarentuni 1 eryneun
f' Fig. B7. Valves:
%T-' a—1ind stage, delivery; # — IInd stage, suction; ¢ — Ist siage, suction; d — TIst slage, delivery
Ne pue. ]‘?; r:)_:: I | Kommecrug
neTan 57 Odoanavenne Q-ty 3 el T, Description
Part | Ret 4o i Designation Hanmenopanue seriptio
Fig He, Fig. a7 0 | 21 | 280
58 I KIT 02.01,04 s 4 | Mpywuna Spring
59 2 KIT 02.01,63 | 1 3| 4 Yinop Stop
60 k| KIT 02.04.07 3 9 ‘ 12 IInunska Pin
. | . KIT 02.01.01 1| 3 | 4| Ceano knanana Valve seat
62 5 KIT 02.01.02 2| 6 8 | IlaactHua | Plate
53 [ KIT 02.02.025 1| 3| 4| ¥Yuop Stop
64 7 KIT 02.02.05 1 T | TIpyaKina Spring
65 & | KIT 02.02.01 1| 3 4 Cexro xianaua Valve seat
66 | 9 | KIT 02.04.03 2| 8 & | Ilpvsnna Spring
67 i KIT 02.03.01 2 6 | 8 | Cenno xnamaua Valve seat
68 11 | KII 02.03.03B 2| 61 &8 ¥nop Stop
69 12 | KIT 02.03.02 4 |12 |16 | Tlaacrana Plate
70 13 | KIT 02.04.01 2| 6| 8| Cenno kranana Valve seat
71 14 K11 02.04.02 5| 6| 8| Ynop Stop
72 15 KIT 02.04.06 21 6| 8 Ilpysmia Spring ¥
— 16 TOCT 252862 6 ‘ 18 | 24 | Taiika M14X15 Nut M14x15
e | TOCT 397—66 6 | 18 |24 | Dlnanar 3.9%25 Cotter pin 32X 25
ES— 31
2 e S I i ’ ‘ ey Lt
e | 2 Loy % k3
2 & s ;
! ! g = ==
--«———__——-____:—_—_—-__._____ 7, ‘ 61 | '
e = ‘ ‘ : = 55 .
Hl e e ,\r | 45,585 ¢-934) < I f =
Pue. 58. Tpymnaa Puc. 59. Ynop Puc. 60, Illnouaska
i Fig. 58 Spring Fig. 59. Stop Fig. 60. Pin
] 2
= i ﬁ i H ! /
| 1 { i e — = =
3 : : 5 B4558;5 (g31) ]
E : - Lo
s ] o
Puc. 61, Ceano xaanaua Pue. 52,_ [Tanacruna
Fig. 61. Valve seat Fig. 62. Plate
26




“*

4

g

Prc. 63, ¥nop Puc. 64, TIpyauna

Fig. 64. Spring

[Fig. 63. Stop

-y ==} T

e S i [ el

S e s . S < |
iy ¢ A

= . i__——Lj—j

Pue. 66, Tlpysuda Puc. 67. Cenno raanai

Fig. 66. Spring Fig. 67. Valve seat

id

EZZ77 ] 0,
|

TR

@348

! et ]

B5058s (-0,4) ©

Puec. 69. Tlaactaga Pac. 70, Cenao xaana

Fig. 69. Plate Fig. 70. Valve scat

i —_:""_:::_-—_:—
: ==
|
| |

Pue. 72: Tpyxscuna

ildd

Fig. 72, Spring L ==

o

Pue. 65. Ceaao kranana

Fig. 65. Valve scat

Puc. 68. ¥nop

Fig. 68. Stop

sl o',




TAVIOUTEJIb @ SILENCER
2
Y \
R \
ks
&
T2
Pnc. 73, Taywntens
Fig. 73. Sileneer
= ‘ Koanaectso ‘
NG TIO3 i
Ne' puc, S Q-ty
acTaan " T]:ji 2 Oce_\uuaue[llre | Haumcnoraiue | Descripticn
Part Ref. to Designation |
Fig. No Fig. 73 | 70 | 210 | 280 |
| . I
74 | I PE:]I:II g;?ggg\ ‘ 9 | g 2 | parp)ﬁfm BCACHIDATOUIHTT S;‘::l?:;‘ branch pipe
= 2 < 2.10. | [ JYIHTEAD ilene
75 3 KI1 02.12.00A 1| 3| —}‘ Maciienka Lubricator "
- 4 CTII 0309—350— 71 | 4 | Ilpotka MI12x1,25--20 Plug M123¢1.25—20
| |

Puc. 74. TlarpyGox Boacwnaminui

Fig. 74, Suction branch pipe




‘ MACINEHKA @ LUBRICATOR

[y

o4

~
|
M NS e S

Puc. 73. Machesxa

Fig. 75. Lubricator




Koanvectnoo

Ne noa, |
Mo pue. x "
aevaqy | HaBHG Ofoanauenne —Qﬁ ‘ HaumeRoBanie ! Descriplion
Fart Ref. to Designation \ o
RigHn Fig. 75 70 | 20 | 280
76 ! KIT 02.12.01 sl al Tpy0xa | Tube
v 2 I'OCT 5927—70 1 3 | 4 | Tanka MI12)X1,25 | Nut M12x1.2925
77 3 KIT 02.12.14A 1| 3| 4| Hrynep | Union
- | 4 | KIT 02.12.18 2| 6| 8 | MNpoxranka & 14X9X1,35 Gasket @ 1492 1.5
78 5 KIT 02.12.08 1 3 | 4 | Bryaka Bushing
79 6 4505 | 1| 3| 4| Npy=xuna | Spring
80 7 KII 02.08.00 | 11 3| 4 | Kopnye | Body
— 8 KIT 02.12.19 11| 8| 4 | Corxa | Gauze
81 9 [ KIT 02.12,03A | 1| 38! 4 | Craxan Cup
82 10 KIT 02.12.16A 1 3 4 | Koabuo | Ring
83 11 | KIT 02.12.12A 1] 3| 4 IUmmaean Spindle
84 12 | KIT 02.12,05A 1| 3| 4| Crepiens | Rod
85 13 KIT 02.12.13 134 ‘ Taiika | Nut
— 14 KIT 02.12.17 2 6 | 8 | Ilpoxmanka @ 65348X1,5 Gasket @ 65x48x 1.5
86 15 KII 02.12.04A 11 3 4 Kpuuka nepxuss | Top cover
87 16 | KIT 02.12.15 1| 3| 4| Kpuuxka Cover
83 17 KI1 02.12.06A 1| 3| 4| Koamauok | Cap
— 18 TOCT 5927—70 1| 3| 4| Taiga M4 | Nut M4
89 19 KII 02.12.07A 2| 6| 8 Maxoeniok | Handwheel
90 20 KIT 02,12,09A 1| 3| 4 Kpwuga Cover
o1 21 | KIT 02.12.10A 1| 3| 4 | Jnapparma Diaphragm
s 22 TOCT 17473—72 6 |18 | 24 | Buar M5X12 | Screw M5x12
92 23 KIT 02.12.02A 11 3| 4 | 3o70rHHK | Slide valve
— — \‘. Pue. 76. Tpydra
8 | ,
== = Fig. 76. Tube
ot
@ 7 1
| g 2| &
e 2 ; y| €
] : !
1 12 B @10 | |
(Mizxi23 | . on |
Pac. 77. Wryuep Pre. 78. Bryaxa Pue. 79. TIpymura
Fig. 77. Union Fig. 78. Bushing Fig. 79. Spring
s e 76 = _
1 g1
e - r_w t l . | i
A A = | ..,,/;.?/7 7 ,;/ | 4 i
/ 7% . . Ak |
il ¢ i b
el ___,..l_u,, & 3 < ‘
Al fion : 7 :
- 1 R * - ‘
Z 3R ST I @B660s(-000) |

Puc. 80, Kopnyc
Fig. 80. Body

Puc. 81. Craxay

Fig. 81, Cup

Puc. 82. Koanuo
Fig. 82. Ring

titadh

fiac




rapeay [IV.

5 i
1 P a4
]
. =
I =
L
=
O

1 \/ g
Puc. 83, onyieas Puc 84, Crepmens

Fig. 83. Spindle Fig. 84, Rod

P Sl gt
Pue. 87, Kpuinxa

Fig. 87. Cover

28

B53Cs (o407

(B2
Pruc. 90. Kpuinka

Fig. 90. Cover

| MI0xt
—— =

S

Pue. 85, lafka

Fig. 85. Nut

e

I b
i
S [
F
T
Miaxi
pi

Pue. 88. Koanagox

Fig. 88. Cap

Puc. 91, Ouagparma

Fig. 91, Diaphragm

.ﬁ. “‘-|—|;fj i ]*rﬁf&ﬂ@f

a8 -

=
Pie. 86, Kpenoka nepXima

Fig. 86. Top cover

—

il
i A + s
1 S 4 Lo
= LSS '
LT i

319

- —

Puc, 89, Maxosuuox

Fig. 89, Handwheel

2.5

; H_. o
—— == 0

Puc. 92. 3omothax

Fig. 92 Slide valve

T




i

el

NOPUIEHE @® PISTON

Puc. 93. [Topmens

Fig. 93. Piston

" No oS, Koautuecrso
\m"D“:n o Ddozmaveune el
P L j?;lj 1o "D;L:ign::'.-in‘:: B T Haunenonaiine Descripiion
Bl Fig. o3 | [ 70 | 20 i 280

|

102 ! | KIT 03.01.00 1| 3 4| Waryn Connecling rod

94 2 KIT 63,0001 1 A4 4 [Mopweds Piston

a5 3 KIT 03.00.04 2| 6 | 8 | Koawio MacuoceeMioe Oil scraper ring

96 o KIT 03.00.03 4 |12 |16 | Koapio noplHenos Piston ring

97 ] KIT 03,00.07 1 3 : 4 | Brymxa Bushing

a8 ] KIT 03.02,00% 1| 3] 4| IMNaneu | Bin

59 7 KIT 03.00.02 4 |12 | 16 | Koapio nopuisesoc | Piston ring

— & TOCT 1476—64 1 3 | 4 | Buar M4X10 Serew MAx 10

100 9 KII 03.00.05% 1| 3| 4 | Buar Screw

- 1 4935 —232 2| 6| 8 | Tlporaadxa & 30XX25X! Gagket & 30251

101 11 | KIT 03.00.06 21 6| 8 | W Pin

* Ha xomnpecco

pax PKI-70/25M ¢ Ne 1300

. OKII-210/25M ¢ Ne 467 u IKIT-280/25M ¢ Mo 147 najern M BHHT HMEIOT

E pesuiy MI2X 1,5 (swecto M12), 31u aetaiy HOJYTHIH HOBbIE ofoastavemug: KIT 03.02.00-1 wKII 03.00.05-1. Taa komapec-
58 COPOB BHMYIEHNLIX Dajles, STH IETAMI CARTYeT 3aKa3biBaTs COBMECTIO.

* In compressors IKTI-70/25M heginning with No. 1300, 3KI1-210/26M beginning with No. 467 and 2KII-280/25M
heginning with No. 47, pin and screw have thread MI12xX15 (inslead of M12). These parts have new designations:
KIT 03.02.00-1 and KII 03.00.05-1, For compressors released earlier these paris are to be ordered together,




\

A

Puc. 94 Tlopuens

Fig. B4, Piston

+B, 0
55409

L

o) |

@234 (#0023)
\-g

e
|

D404

/,/ : /4//’ /s

st

Puc. 97. Bryaka

ooy o
Fig. §7. Bushing

@130201

‘ S50
|- =2 S— V
£ FE— |
A
iz
&
Pic. 95. K(}.’I{-;LLO MaCJ0CBEMEOC
Fig. 95. Oil scraper ring
= s @is+01 )
. , 1
AL 2|
J i
Skl
ey
< |
[Pie, 96, Koasuo nopmyenoe
Fig. 96. Piston ring
=
Py
S DI 118
!
| =" 101

%) 7

Pic. 99. Koauio nopuwsesoe

Fig. 99. Piston ring

4206

g

v

N !
A i S,

Pue, 98 TMaazn

Fig. 98, Pin

FZ
el

Puc. 100, Buur

Fig. 100. Screw

Pue

Fig.

23

.

101, [Hrsgr

101,

Pin

A

SKPCTIS




IHATYH @ CONNECTING ROD

320

Puc. 102. llatve

Fig. 102, Connecting rod

Koansestso

R gt Q-ty
HeTan | 102 Odoznauenie | e s i Deseription
Parl | Rel. to Designation ‘ R
Blgabo: | prgoigs | | 700 | 210 | 280 |
| |
| |
=5 1 LOCT 17473—72 4 |12 | 16 | Bpnr M5X12 Serew A_SEXIQ
103 2 KIT 03.01.02% 2 | 6| 8 | Boar waryHuwit Connecting rod bolt
S 3 KIi 03.01.01 1| 3| 4| taryn Connecting rod
104 4 ‘ KIT 03.01.04 | 8924 |39 llpoxnanka S=0,5 (iasket f:_:=ﬂ.?
104 ‘ 5 | KIT 05.01.05 4112 |16 | [poxnaaca $=0,2 Gasket 5=0.2
104 o KTT 03.01.06 1¢ 30 |40 | MMporaanxa $=0,15 Gasket §=0.12
105 7 2 Slit put

| KIT 03.01.03B

61 & ‘ lailka npopesHan

HHe, nyeonime peandy Ml (mrar 2 mu).

* Ha xounpeccopax AKTT-70/25 10 Ne 8§26, IKI1-210/25 1o Ne 303 w DKI1-280/25 10 Ne 69 upumensancn GoATL WATYI-

* In compressors IKII-70/25 up to Ne. 826, IKII-210/25 up to No. 303 and DKI1-280/25 up to No. 69 connecting
rod bolts with thread MI6 (pitch 2 mm) were used,

a0

:9:

| MiGx15
o Pl

Puc. 103. Boar wmaryhuif

Fig. 103. Connecting rod
boit

Puc. 104. IIporgaixa

Fig, 104. Gasket

15

MIGX]

f——— =

Puc. 105. Talixa npopes-
HAas g

Fig. 105. Slif nut




—a P e e

XONOMAMJbHHUK | CTYREHHW @ Ist STAGE COOLER

Pue. 106, Xoaonuapank [ erynenn

Fig. 106. Ist stage cooler

—_— =S

Pue. 107, Xoxoananmir 1 crynenn

Fig. 107. Ist stage cooler

Sap—1



| i Koai
Rel. o Desigmilin ‘ J Mot sinit Pasgriplion
Figs 106, 107 7000 210 | 280
! - |
108 ! KIT 04.00.22A 3 | 1] 1 | [Tryuep | Union
9 KIT 04.00,19% | 2| 2| 2| Tlpoknanka & 2041901 | Gaskel 220431901
- | 3 KIT 04.00.09 — |80 80 Tpvoa 12X 1,5, {=650 | Tube 123 1.5, [=0650
=i 3 SKIL 04.00.06 (80 | - — | Tpy6a 10X1, (=374 | Tube 10X1, {=374 {
109 4 KIT 04.00.03A 'Ll 1] 1 Kpsmxa | Cover
110 5 KIT 04.00,27 | 2] 2] 2 | Ilnacrusa OporexTopHAf Protector plale
i L fi TOCT 17473—72 41 4] 4 Bunr MEXI0 | Screw Mgx10 {
i — | 7 TOCT 1176566 8| 8 8 Ilnuawxa BM12x70 (15/30) | Pin BMI12x70(15/30)
> 8 FOCT 5927—70 24 124 124 | Fafka M12 Nut M12 1
=N I'OCT 640270 16116 16 jai6a 12657 Washer 1263
: 111 1} KII 04.00.17 | 21 2 2 | Tafga KOMNEUKOBAR | Cap nut
112 1 KIT 04.00.05% = 1| 1| Hocka tpyduas | Tube sheet
112 1 SKI1 04.00.12% 1 | — | --| Hocka rpyéuas | Tube shect
113 12 KIT 04.00.01 -1 L 1| Kopaye Shell
114 12 SKTT 04.00.01 | ¥ | =—|— Kopnyc Shell
] - 13 KIL §4.00.10 | — V| 1| Tpyea (kommrckr) | Tube (set)
— 13 SKTT 04.00.07 | 1| —| —| Tpyoa (xommaext) Tube (set)
‘ L5 14 KI1 04.00.07 —‘ 41 4| Tinnaska ‘ Pin
L5 4 BKII 04.00.05 4| — | —| Hinumka | Pin
17 | 15 KIT 04.00,06* | =—|13 ; L3 Munadparua Diaphragm
B -l i3 DKIT 04.00.13 | £1 = | = | Unadparma Diaphragm
— | 16 CTIT 0500 350—71 | 2 | 2 2 | TIpodxa MI16X1,5-71C59-1 ‘ Plug M16x |.5-71C39-1
118 17 KIT 0400047 = | ! L Tocra TpyGuan Tube sheet
18 17 SK11 04.00.11% ' 11 — | —| HMocka TpySuas Tube sheet
— 18 [OCT 5152—66 ‘ L L 1) Haduska I 10, =620 | Packing THITL 10, [=620
119 19 KIT 04.00.18 6 | 6 6  Tafigka xoanauKopas Cap nul
o | = TOCT 1176566 8| 8| 8| Mnnaska BMI2X65 (15/30) | Pin BMI2X65(15/30)
124 21 KT1 04.00.02A [ 1] 11 1| Kprwxa Cover
- 22 TOCT 5927—T70 | 2 | 4| 4| Taiixa M16 ‘ Nut MI6 el
23 | TOCT 1176566 ‘ 2| 4| 4| Inwiska BMI6X40 (20/30) Pin BMI6X10(20/30)
24 TOCT 2823—73%* | 1 1| Tepmosterp 11 4 1 160 66 | Thermometer 11 4 1 160 66
=2 25 POCT 3029—59 1 1 | 1 | Omnpasa B200—60 Mount 5200—60
T K11 00.00.07 B | 1 | Tpornamwa @32X275X1 | Gasket @ 32x27.5x1
| |

* .'—IeTﬂ.'IH, HMEHIWLHE QT I}HC}"HOK, OTJTHYEHTCS TOARKO _'um.\w'rpo.\I [JTBDPCT!I[“] T4 Measxnoponbie '1‘;’)}"6!9}[.
#* Ha gounpeccopax IKI-70/25 1o Ne 865, DKII-210/25 a0 Ne 318 u IKI-280/23 o Ne 75 nNpHMEHAAACD
onpara YraoBag H TepMOoMeTp.

# Parls illustrated in the same Fig. dilfer only in the diamelers of holes for cupronickel lubes.

#% |y compressors IKI-70/25 up to No. 865, IKII-210/25 up to 318 and 23KTI-280/25 up to No. 75 angle mount
and thermometer were used.

P

[Tl
o s Llsis —_— =
: L 1
4 = i &
s = &
%) : "‘"l—"' =
Puc. 108. Ulryucp Puc. 109, Kpumika Pre. 110, [aacTuda TPOTEKTOP-
3 Has
E B Fig, 108. Union Fig. 109. Cover
. Fig. 110, Protector plate
-:._ SN l \I
R
A Bt A*}\ oy
: SN \ N i L | |
3 NN : TR ATV T4
Y ’ 1| i b ; 11 b7 /17‘
f : = A L] | F | 7 | 5 A | B 1
- B8 L@l o i e GRS . - B e h
: Pure. 111. Taiika . Pue. 112, Hocza tpyOHEn

KONLUAYKOBAR
Fig. 112. Tuhe sheet

Fig. 111 Cap nut

et e




—

39800 0g1 “Sid

eamEdy 0] DHd

mu deny ‘g1 cd1g

BEUONM

-hEUIFON BMYRT 11 'OHJ

WRoys aqnl g1 Sid

Eriofde BEXOOYT @] OHd

uld 911 ‘Oid

EMaruiff] g1 oud

[12us p11 A

akrdoy 11 D

o
cffe)

_e. ¥

® o

EH

waeaydenqg L1181

ewaeddenyy (L1 oHg

ofolexoRoloRoRol,

| (D O/ DT ‘O(}j/
D ./(

s'es

uid ‘g1l "Bt

AN el ond

3

11248 811 Bl

Andoy er1 2ug

a£g

-



f!

HACOC MACJSIHBIN

@ OIL PUMP

153

Pue. 121. Hacoc macaanLii

Fig. 121, Oil pump

N : ll Keangecrno

Mpue | ngge. | : Q-ty
JeTanu 191 Ofozgavene == it

Part Ref. to ‘ Designation | | Hanmenopaune Deseriplion
it e | Fig. 12l | 70 210 | 280 |

| | T

133 1 KIT 05.02.00 | 1 1 Kaanan macaonacoca Oil pump valve

122 2 | KTT 05.00.13 o | 1 ‘ 1 | TIpoxatanka Gasket

123 3 KIT 05.00.024 185l I | Kpoimka duasrpa | Filter cover

= 4 | CTII 0509—363 ~72 | 1 | 1 | 1 | lilrymep 4 Union 4

— a | FOGT 8522--70 6 8 6 | Tafika M8 Nut M8

i} T'OCT 11765—66 6 6| 6| Himaska BM8X20 (10/16) Pin BM8x20(10/16)

124 7 KIT 05.01.00 Jus] 1 CHARTD Filter

125 8 KIT 05.00.07 1 1 1| Kopryc nacoca Pumyp barrel

126 9 | 23—45 1 Ll 1| Ipo6ra Plug

127 10 | KIT 05.00.01 1 1 1 | Kpriuka wacoca | Pump cover

128 11 KIT 05.00.03 1 1 1 | Ilecrepna ‘ Gear

— 12 TOCT 8789—68 1} 1| I | Iinouka 5X5X12 | Key 5Xax12

129 13 | KIT 05.00.08 )51 1 | Toaymydra Hall-coupling

130 14 KIT 05.00.04 1 1 | | Ilectepnsa | Giear

— 15 | TOCT 3128—70 | 2| 2| 2| Itadr 611p2., X16 ‘ Pin 611p24, X186
131 16 | KIT 05.00.13 | 1) 1] 1) Tpoxsanxa Gaskel

‘ TOCT 11765—66 ‘ 4| 4 ‘ 4 | Ilnmaska BM10X22 (12/16) ‘ Pin BM10%22(12/16)
LOCT 5927 70 | 4| 4| 4| Taixa MI0 | Nut MI0
KIT 05.00.10A 3 | 3 | 3 | Ipodka | Plug
l




Puc. 122. I1poxaanxa

Fig. 122. Gashel

s . L -
Y T
R | B = 1
Puc. 123, Kpuinka duastpa
Fig. 123. Filter cover
1 —
i
| *
b
= 2
-=.~‘| = S
b Y
{ [
22

Piic. 126, TlpoGKa Puc. 127. Kpumka nacoca

Fig. 126, Plug

Fig. 127, Pump cover
* Pipe thrd.

ARt | B -
- ?3 ' — ‘
R e
| i 88
s | e _.?‘7’_ = =5
3 5
3 &
——5 S

Pac. 129, Moaynydra Pue. 130. llecreprs

Fig. 129. Half-coupling Fig. 130. Gear

Prc. 124. ®aastp
Fig. 124. Filter

Pue.

we. 125,

Kopnye nacoca

Fig. 125. Pump barrel

107 —
e ‘_.
| il
og
i
Ly
T
- b e R e
S
L)
& by
P ) e
P 'A -

128. Wectepun

Fig. 128. Gear

Puc. 131. Tlpoxaaak

Fig. 131. Gasket

a

M22%1.5

15

o - -

Pnc. 132. T1pobRa

Fig. 132. Plug




KJIATAH MACJIIHOTO HACOCA @ OIL PUMP VALVE
130
Puc. 133, Kaauad macaonaceca
Fig. 133. Oil pump valve
¥ 1 e Koanuectno
4 No pue. Y G Q-ly
f aevaan 1 Ofininauerne $5t3
) Part Ref it Designation | ‘ Hawmenosanne Deseripiion
- Hig-Heay higiiss 70 | 210 280
Y ]
£l 134 1 KIT 05.02.02A 1| 1| 1 | 3oaorisk Slide valve
1 135 2 KIT 05.02.05 ol 1 | [pyxnna Spring
| 136 3 KIT 05.02.01 1 1 | 1 | Kopnyc Body
T8y 4 KIT 05.02.03 b1 1| 1 | Koasilo sanpasagwoniee i Gulde ring
138 5 1.431.003 1| 1| 1| Fafika M12X] | Nut M12%1
1392 f KIT 05.02.04 | 1 1 | | Boar gamuMuoi | Pressure bolt
o
i [
i
: s
-+
<3
5 :‘,1
Y
S L IR
Pue. 134, 3oaornix Puc. 135, pvxnea Pauec. 136, Kopuye
Tig. 134. Slide valve Fig. 135. Spring Fig. 136. Body
4 & - / £
i
- sjit : ;?.
i __ S
P 7 i L
§ 7 i SR =
x 1
i = V =
8 50
b == R e
Puc. 137. Konpo zanpas Piic. 138, Tafika M1231 Pue. 139, Bont namnaMHON
AToUE:
Fig. 138 Nut MI2x1 Fig. 139. Pressure bolt
Fig. 137. Guide ring .




= CANYH # BREATHER |
s
|
/.- rf'j
W
o
e
L |_ : B b Puc. 140. Cauys
L R V- Tig. 140. Breather 1
Mo mrex Koangesino | |
na pne, e Q-ty | 1
10 L0 Gy = R TR T T Hanmeno=ahie | Description
Ral. {0 Deszignation | | |
Fig. 140 | | 78 | 210 28D I
4t ! KIT 0¢6.00.0 1] 1 1 Breather body
142 2 KIT 06.00,02 L e 2 | Plate
143 3 K11 06.00.03 | £ ‘ 92 L it | Washer
5 4 TOCT 7808--70 e Bl i Boar M&X 16 Balt M&x 16
— 5 — 0.3 ‘ 0,3 0,3 | Uersna xaupoHosas Kapron bristle
| j .
= /
7 I
J 1:
— ]
| i
Pue. 141. Kopuye Puc. 142. [Taacrana Puc. 143, Ulaiida
canyna
. Fig. 142. Plate Fig. 143. Washer
Fiz. 141. Breather
body




==

BEHTHJIH 3ANOPHLIA U NPOAYBO'HBIH @ SHUT-OFF AND BLOW-OFF VALVES

-

Pnc. 144, Beatuan 3anopuuiit 1 npoay-

BOYTBLE

Fig. 144. Shut-off and blow-ofi valves

Ne 103

OfoiHacHEne
Destgiation

HanMcronanne

Deseriplion

A pue Ha D,
aerann 144
Part . 1o
Fig, No. FRIL'LLEI:
103 !
=5 2
145 4
— 4
- ]
fi
— 8
146 9
162 10
147 11
48 12

KTl 04.00.22A
FOCT 7808—70
KI1 07.00.01A
FOCT 2823--73*
rOCYT 3029—559*
KT 00.C0 07
FOCT 11765—66
FOCT 5927—70
KTT 13.03.03A
IKIT 07.03.00

KIT 02.05.02

KM 07.01.00

i D 0D ST LT B e = D
——— SO T O B e = b —
PN GO Y. [ X P —-

Iryue

Boar M14X35

Kopnye eedruns

Tepmosmerp 114 1 160 66
Onpasa B200--60
Hpoxaaaxa & 32X27,5X1
[linnaska BMI4X35 (18/26)
Tanka MI14

@ranen
Kaanan
Gaanen
Kaauan

11 crymens

HpeAoXpaliTessEuN

Union

Bolt M14x35

Valve body
Thermomeler 11 4 1 160 66
Mount H200—60
(iasket F32%27.5X1
Pin BM143<35(1826)
Nut Mi4

Flange

Valve

Flange

lind stage saiciy valve

MOMCTP YIADBLIC,

* Ha womupeccopax 2KI1-70/25 no Ne 865,

IKI1-210/25 10 Ne 318 u DKII-280/25 10 Ne 75 npiMensaucs onpapa U Tep-

* In compressors 3RI-70/25 up to No. 855, 3KI1-210/25 up to No. 318 and IKII-280/25 up to No. 75 angle mount

and thermomeler

12
Jaetles |
.

were used,

7

Lo

©

Pne. 145. Kop

ye BEHTRAN

Fig. 145, Valve body

0% 1/BE7 e AR
+ + oy | | s i | |
A [ ;// ] ff/’ ’ "' g 92 i
% | A =l A 1 ~ . r {
1| B | 7. s ) o

Puc, 146, ®aanen
Fig. 146. Flange

Puc. 147, $aanen
Fiz. 147, Flange




KJATIAHBI IPEJOXPAHHWTENRDBHBIE | M 11 CTYNEHEMN

e

Ist AND TInd STAGES SAFETY VALVES

| 7

| M27x1,5

A L
a

Prc. 148, Kuanan

| MPCROXPAHUTEALHBE:

a4 — 1 erymens; & — 11 evynenn

Fig. 148, Safely valves:
o — Isl stage; b — TInd stage

Koansestan

Ne pue. | .'[\a E'Pi: | Q-ty |

netanm 148 Ofnmatenne | S 5o - . ) . e ertitis
Part | B G | Desighation Haumerosanne ECLIpiipn
Fig. No, | Fig. 148 i 70 | 210 | 289 !

149 1 | 4.848.001 21 92 2 | laiGa aamkonan ‘ Lock washer

150 ! 2 [ CB 41154- 2 B ] I | Koanan [ erynenu st stage valve

151 | 2 4.432.005 [k 5] 1 Kaanman IT crvnemn Ind stage valye

152 3 | 1.894.001 | 2] 2| 2| Ocs Axle

153 4 4.439.001 _ | 21 2| 2 | Craxan | Cup

154 | Iif | 4433.001 21 27 2| Puuar | Lever

155 ) | 4.431.004 2 [ 2 2 | Bodr peryauposounsit Adjusting boll

138 7 4,431,005 21 2] 2 | l'aika M12x1 | Nut M2}

156 8 4.431.001 i 21 2| 2 Voop sepxsnit | Upper stop

157 g 13-71 il | 1 L | Ipyskusa wuanana I erynenn | Ist stage valve spring
158 g 4.440.003 | 11 11| Tpyskusa kaanana 1 cTymenn Ilnd stage valve spring
159 1t KIT 12.00.02 21 2| 92| Komyx | Housing -
160 11 KII 12.00.01 1 1 1 | Ce Kaauana | crymesn | Ist siage valve seat
161 11 KIT 07.01.01 | 1 I 1 Cerno wranana I crymens | 1Tnd stage valve seat




¥

| |

SOV -7 S

| I S

R | |

| |

] I

. ew Co, - =
Puc. 149, Llait6a samxo- Pue. 1530, Kanamax 1 cry- Puc. 151, Kaanan 11 ¢ry-

Bag neun LeHHd

Fig, 149. Lock washer Fig. 150, Ist stage valve Fig. 151, IInd stage valve

':.. -ﬂ?xj_._..

]
'|
1o
31

= ‘—28-——4-4‘8‘ i Q e
Paic. 152. Ocsb Puc. 153. Craxan
Fig. 1562, Axle Fig, 153, Cup

5
el
(%
=
TN\
mil |
e od —

Pue. 154, Prmar Pue. 155. Boar peryauponodnniil

Fig. 154, Lever Fig. 155. Adjusling boit




@25

o7

Pue. 156, ¥rop pepxani Pue. 157. Tlpyxuna kaauana 1 erynexu

Fig. 157, st slage valve spring

Fig. 156. Top stop

M33=1.5
- -
b |
l'_,_._g_%;_.

B T o

L. =
Pue. 158 Tlpywuna kaanana 11 crymeun Pae. 159, Komvx Pue. 160, Cenao waauaua I erymenn
Fig, 158, Hnd stage valve spring Fig, 159. Housing Fig. 160, Ist sluge valve Seal

M35 =15
- —-—
i
@216
’-- i

Prc. 161, Cexao saanana 1 erynenn

Fiz. 161. lind stage valve scat




N
f‘ KJIANAH ® VALVE
2 B | R
Sy /R
é Puc. 162. Knaman
i S o Fig. 162. Valve
N s Koxusectun ‘
1A pic, Q-ty
Ofoinasesne = = — it
Designation Haumenosanne Deseription
| 70 | 210 | 280 |
! |
1 KIT 07.03.02 | 21 2.} 2 ‘ Kaanan Valve
2z TrOCT 1179—55 { 2| 2| 2| lsyp acGeerosuil @6, (=350 Asbestos cord & 6, /=350
4 KTT 07.03.04 [ 2| 2] 2| Bryaka Bushing
i KI1 07.03.06 9| 2| 2| Bryaxa Bushing
3 KI1 07.03.07 | 2 | 2| 2| Maxosuuor Handwheel
i FOCT 397—66 { 2| 2| 2| INomar 2,5X25 Cotler pin 2.5x25
7 TOCT 5932—62 | 2 2| 2| raika M1D Nut M0
8 FOCT 6958—68 21 2| 2| [ai6a 2.10.02,06 Wasgher 2.10.02.06
4 KI1 07.03.03 2 | 9| 2| Tafika Kogmauxkopas Cap nut
10 l}ll 02.03.[}1 2 g e | Kopnye kaanasa Valve body
11 KIT 07.03.05 21 9 | 2 | Komno | Ring
/}r Py, J = ,. _' ’ ™
o | L i
§ —1 5| ]
8= Bl — I
b a' = l Vv i
1 5 |
4 2.'3_ ] 20 . 24‘2”;;_.
l"——4
Puc. 163. Knanag Prec. 164. Bryaka Puc. 165, Brvaga
Fig. 163, Valve Fig. 164, Bushing Fig. 165. Bushing
26
(227
=§
o ol w
el 1 [ = ©24,5
4 i' Ez 52 < 3
Puc. 166, Maxonudox Pue. 167. Tafika xoanay- Puc. 168, Kopmyc knanasa Pue. 169. Koasuo
Tig. 166. Handwheel Kopas Fig. 168. Valve body Fig. 169. Ring
Fig. 167. Cap nut




2478

A

MY®PTA @ COUPLING

—

e

L

@330

Puc. 170, MydTor:
a4 — mydTa Komnpeccopa IKI1-70/25M: b — mydra komnpeccopa IKIT-210/26M n SKII-280/25M

Fig. 170. Couplings:
a— coupling to compressor 2KIT-70/23M; & — coupling {o compressor DKIT-210/25M and
DK TT-280/25M

7 KoanuecTno ‘
2 Ne mos. i
Ne puc, 2 prc. s Q-ty
fdeTanud 170 OGornanesne =winii ] . i
Part ek i Designation | | HauMcnoranne | Description
Fig. No. | Fig, 170 70 | 210 | 280 '
| I
; | 525 o | [ o
17r 1 | OKIT 05.00.02 | 4 | — | — | Ioaymydra Hali-coupling
172 7 KIT 08.00.01 ‘ —‘ — 1 ‘ Moayvydra ‘ 1ali-coupling
173 ! KIT 08.00.01A | —| 1 | — | Moaynvdra Half-coupling
174 ) SKTT 05.00.01A [ 1 ‘ i TMoayuydra Hall-coupling
175 2 KIT 08.00.02A ‘ — | 1| 1| Hoaymydpra Haif-coupling
el : r I i
176 3 KI1 p8.01 00 i 31 8| 8| Bryaka Bushing
- i 4 FOCT 592770 i 3| 8| 8 i Taiika M18 | Nut M18
: 1 | '
= i F'OCT 6402—70 | 3| 8 | 8§ | Iaitba 18 65T Washer 18 65
177 6 K11 08.00.03 ‘ 3 ‘ 8| 8 | Maen Pin
| ! | I

S




Puc. 171. Tloaymyira

Fig. 171. Half-coupling

Pue. 175. Tloaymydita

Fig. 175. Hali-coupling

-
i

)

al
-
D330

o

Lm—WftL

Puc. 172. [Toayuydra

Fig. 172, Half-coupling

go:t’ R T
5 S
wy
g 1=
= s e——— 5;‘
® 3_ o
l_

—
;"A

Puc. 176, Bryaxa

12

Fig. 176. Bushing

173,

.
P
g
il E
5|
a8
IS,
A 7
w0 ¥

330

Pue. 173. Toaymydra

Fig. Hali-coupling

@i
I

Puc. 174. Tloayuydra

Fig. 174. Half-coupling

.= |

Pue. 177. Tlaaeun

Fig. 177. Pin




®YHAAMEHTHBIE PAMbl @ FOUNDATION FRAMES

Puc. 178. Pava dynaamentsad w xononuasmux I erynesn:
2 — woMmupeceopa AKII-70/25M; & — womnpeccopa SKIT1-210/25M n DKII-280,25M

Fig. 178. Foundation frame and IInd stage cooler:
a — compressor- SKII-70/26M; b — compressor JKII-210/23M and SKII-280/25M

Konuuccrsg

|
Ne' o, |
Ha —::[L[: | Q-ty |
178 Uinsnpdenge B TEm s tHaumeHopanue | Deseriplion
Rel. to Designation | |
Fig. 178 T |l 210 | 280
. i
7 KII 13.18.00A { 1 | 1 | Macaoykazarean 0il gauge
2 3KIT 02.05.00 | 1| —| —| Pawma Frame
3 SKIT 02.00.02 1 | — | — | TMpoxsaika Gasket .
4 FOCT 11765—66 jukd | = =1 Mnumaska dM10X30(12/22) | Pin SM10% 30(12/22)
5 [OCT 5627—70 12 | — | — | Faiga M10 Nut MLD S
; ) TOCT 11765 56 4 |16 |20 | Iputeka AMIBX40(16/30) Pin AMIBx40(16/30)
i 7 FOCT 5927—70 4 | 16 |20 | Tatira MI16 | Nut M16
| 8 | KII 14.05.00 — | 1 | —| Pawa | Frame
! & | KT 280/25 06.00.00 = ‘ 1 | Paua Frame
| 7 KIT 14.00.02 — 1 1 | Mpokaaaxa (Grasket
10 K11 14.00.01 1 1 1 | Tlpofxa Plug
11 K2.02.20.12-1 1 e Ipokaaika Gasliet
12 KIT 14.01 00A e 1 1 | Xonoauasuk [ ctynenu ITnd stage cooler
12 SKTT 02.01.00A | Xomonuanauk I ervuenu Ind stage cooler
I
-
e i
o
E -
x|
© ’
~
I
(=1
sy, LS
Puc, 180. TTpoxaazxa Puc. 181, Tlpokaaaxa Puc. 182. Ilpobxa
Fig. 180. Gasket Fig. 181, Gasket Fig. 182, Plug
_@4d S
: B36,5 !

Macaoykasareis Pre. 183, TIpoxaanxa

179. Oil gauge Fig. 183. Gasket f




(| -4

Puc. 184, Xoaoinasuuk 11 etynenn

Fig. 184. lInd stage cooler

f 7 g

Puc. 186, Xosonnasnux 1T erynenn
Fig. 185. lInd stage cooler




o PONERYCCTED
I D=1 |
Ne puec. H ¢ I Q-1y | |
LeTaqH | 55 0 szzesEs : |

Pas Designation — I == Haumenosanne Deseription
Fig.No. | ¢ 70| 210 | 20
| | |
‘ |
186 ! IKIT 02.01.01A I — - | Kopnye Shell
X 187 ‘ ! KIT 14.01.01A I | 1 | Kopmyc | Shell
201 | 2 DKITT 02.06.00A | — ] — ‘ Kpuuka ¢ nporektopou | Cover wilh proteclor
201 2 KIT 14.06.00 - I | 1| Kpsuuka ¢ nporexropon | Cover with proteclor P
188 | 3 9KIT 02.01.03 1 — | Ilpokaanxa | Gasket !
189 3 KIT 14.01.10 — | 1| 1 | Tporranka | Gasket
== [ 4 TOCT 11765—66 4| 4 4 | Monaska BM12340(15/30) | Pin BMI2x40(15/30)
5 I'OCT 5927—70 4 4 4 | Taiika M12.5,02 | Nut M12.5.02
160 fi JKIL 02.02.00 I — | 3MeenuK Coil pipe 1
191 [ KIT 14.02.00 = L 3meesnk | Coil pipe
192 7 82181 Ll |8 S o } IMpoxaanka | Gasket
193 7 KII 14.01.17 — | 1 |71 | Ilpokaazka i Gaskel
194 & IKIT 02.01.11A 1 | —| — | Kpnuuka xopnyca | Shell cover
195 8 IIT 14.01.16 —=| = 1| Kpullka kopmyea | Shell cover
155 9 KIT 14.01.07A o 1 | Hunneas Nipple
= 10 KIT 14.01.09 Ll 1| 1| Tlnacrana @ 56,5X0,06 [ Plate & 565x0.6
197 11 IKIT 02.01.00 1| —| —| Tpy6a | Tube
198 11 Kl 14.03.01 - 1| 1| Tpyéa Tubz ]
199 12 IKIT 01.05.05 1| —| — | ©aancn Flange
200 12 KIT 13.04.08 | — | 1 1 | ®arameit | Flange
= 13 SKIT 02.01,04 | 2 | —| —| Hpokaaaka & 56X 4451 Gasket @ 56441
- 13 Kl 14.01.11 | — ! 2| 2| TNpoksanka & 70501 | Gasket @ 70501
=0 ol 14 CTI1 0509 350—71 1 1] 1] Iposka M16X1,5 JIC59-1 | Plug M16x1.5 JIC59-1
T IR _ T
B
I +

[ Ty ’“—;_..j Y / = i s i
.y _ e &L 568

Puc. 186, Kopnye

Puc. 187, Kopave

Fig. 186. Body Fig. 187, Shell

@135

et

‘ Pue. 188. Tpoxnaika Puc. 189. IMpokaazixka Puc. 190. 3mecsux

Fig. 188. Gasket Fig. 189, Gasket Fig. 190, Coil pipe




s

Pre. 191, Sueenuk

Fig. 191. Coil pipe

Pre, 192, Tlporaaixka

Fig. 192, Gaskel

Pue. 193 [Ipoxaaska Puc. 194. Kpuimxa Prc. 195. Kpmuuka
= KOpHyeH KOPTyca
Fig. 193. Gasket
Fig. 194, Shell Fig. 195. Shell
cover cover
7 /LZ
C:l J.._ :
S R . e
= \
—t _ s B s T e R SN |
> i | QI
% éf Rxx < ivive | |
. % Gl 400 )R
ey
Pue. 196, Hunneas Puc. 197. Tpysa Puc. 198. Tpyfia
Fig. 196, Nipple Fig. 197. Tube Fig. 198. Tube
: E g
24 1 Ty : i ] 7 R & @
% |J : ‘—[ﬂw 9 ; :
| %3 S ¥ |
.. 238 | E 1 l / t«/ J | F"//ig‘,'
Prc. 199, daancen Puc. 200, ®aanea
Fig. 199. Flange Fig. 200. Flange




KPBILLIKA C MMPOTEKTOPOM
|
@
: 4
’ COVER WITH PROTECTOR
{ ;
Pruc. 201. Kpuimxa ¢ 11poTexTopoM
Tig. 201, Cover with protector
; B Kovnuacrun
L Ha puc. . [ Q-ty ‘
ZoTaan 20| Qdosnadende [ ipti
Part Ref 1o Designation Haumenonanie ‘ Description
Fig. No. Fig. 201 T
| | |
. ; : o |
] 202 ! KIT 14.06.045 [ — | @ 1 | Kpumra Cover
203 ! SKIT 0206015 | 1 | — | .— | Kpuuka Cover
= 2 FOCT 17473—72 8 | 8 | 8 Bunr M6X10 Screw MEx 1)
204 4 3KIT 02.05.02 ‘ 4| 4 I 4 | Tlaacruda UpOTCKTOPHAR Prolector plate
' |

oY !
—g-=
' 1
90 3
Pire. 202 Kpoiika Puc. 203. Kpennxa Pae. 204. TMnactana npoTekTopuas :_‘:

Kies) 202 Cover Fig. 203. Cover Fig. 204. Protector plate




B —— L b i—.

| o i 3

BONOMACJ/IOOTEJIUTEJIE @ WATER-AND-OIL SEPARATORS

=
a5
!
Puc. 205. BonoMacaooT e mTes s
Fig. 205. Water-and-oil separator
o =
pf;dj Dé;ignétilo; e Hauverosanne Description
Fig 205 | 70 | 210 | =80
|
I IOCT 7808--70 4| 4 | 4| Boar MIAX40 Bolt M16:x40
205 2 KIT 16.02.00 1 1 1 | Kaprac Frame
207 3 | KIT 16.03.00 14 | 14 | 14 | Daevent Element
208 1 KIT 16.08.00 1 1 1 | Kopnye Shell
5 KIT 16.00.04 2 | 2| 92 | INpoxnanka & 7153 %2 Gasket @ 71532
— i) I'OCT 3927—70 A s 4 | Tahika MIB Nut M16
— 7 I'OCT 11765—566 4 4 4 | HInnaeka BM16x40(16/30) Pin BMI16x40(16/30)
209 8 KIT 16.00.03 9 2 2 | Daanei Flange
9 I'OCT 7808—70 16 116 | 16 | Boar M24x80 Bolt M24:(80
= 10 I'OCT 5927 -70 16 | 16 | 16 | Fafika M24 Nut M24
210 11 KIT 16.00.01 1 1 1 | Koaono Ring
211 12 KIT1 16.05.00 3 1 1 Huuie End plate
KIT 17.05.01A 1 1 1 Hunneas Nipple
CTIT 0509—365—72 1 1| 1 | Tafira M20X15 Nut M20x 1.5
15¢ 1306« 1 1 1 Benruib Valve




Pug. 208, Kaprac

Fig. 206. Frame

Pue. 203 Kopnye

Fig, 208, Shell

fon

Pue. 907, Dacvieyt

Fig. 207. Element

-

Pac. 208. Qaanen

Fig. 208 Flange

Pue. 210, Koasno

Fig. 210. Ring

Pae. 211, dusme

Fig. 211. End plats

a4

ettt it et

Pue. 212. Hunnear

Fig. 212. Nipple




a e oe Soplea b
panog | o BHBLIRE] [ I VOO LoLr Iy &l
S EX 0P EWO-0QT-TOTIIW | ) 'z X0FEW0
ABNES 2N -001-ED 11 W dianoneyy I i I C1—B0EEGEE AL 1
X 0-EW0O-001-YDLILW | ¢aX0I-ewo |
aAneS ainssaig DOT-EDIILW diononey | | [ GLG0EENGE &1 01
CEXGZWO00I-FIIIIW | CEXITWO
2BNES suns=alg | GOT-EDLILW d-m‘c'“’?_i\" 1 I [ GL—C0g el en KL 5
RACKOE D pRUSED ‘ £XEX0z @ earer¥odi] | g1 61 | .81 10018 T 8§
cy 1N | Gw exseq Gl Gl | Gl 04— 1265 120] Z
O] X Ol Mg GIXew g g1 &1 Gl g2—8.¥11 LDOU
MmN BAlB] 7 G- [ Veooolt LM g
aajeA | aearheg | 7z | & | 7 MO €] 2] B
aqny 28ms 8] | mmouiiy yexaddy | 1 | L VOO LT LM g
| TR |
agny asned amssaad aneys 387 | segodlanodel BHQAdY I I 00907 LT 11y | z
auyadid 1o vogoduoraryy @ — [ QUL IO LIME i
autadid po | ToRoduorIelY | | [ ‘ == YOORULY IEM /
| |
6e | 017 | oL
uoidisagg | FHHEEOHIWHEH i = = :
! K-8
| QELIIILHLIOY

ABRIS (; 110

pleog a8ned ainssald ‘g1 'Oig

t

yrgodiowonen LU ‘€17 Sig

—_

QAvVOg A0NVD JANSSTdd @ HI9dOdIIWOHYW LU




BOOOMACJHOOT/IEJUTENN NMPOMEKYTOYHDBIE

INTERMEDIATE WATER-AND-OIL SEPARATORS

=N

)

G T
‘\\ . ‘1:
T #
. i b
} l 13 :
! 1 | |
) : | |
I ; 3 | i
O 14
] ’ |
iy ! 3]
2 | = 1
| L4 | ’
1 | 41 11
| e 208 4 .
I | b |
H | I
L & .
| ‘ f |
' A B |
l R/
|
|
i ‘
1 . SE
Pue. 214, BoaomacaooTieaur
@ — komupeccopa IKI-T0/2IM; b — kounpeccopa KT 55w 2KII-280/25M
Fig. 214, Water-and-oil separators:
a— of compressor HKI-70/23M; & — ol cumpressor IKI-2H0/25M and 2KIT1-280/20M
e KeanwesTzo
Ne phe. 3 | - -ty =
m;::l:’l“ | 11,;:;1:;5:1? —-I __;_- Haumesopanue Dezcription
Fig. No | 70| 210 | 280
l
—_ i 3K 17.00.01 1 | —|— | Kopnye Shell
—_ 1 KIT 39.00.01 —1 1 1 | Kopnave Shell
212 2 | KIT 17.05.01A 1| 1] 1| Hunneas Nipple
—_ 3 CTIT 0509-365-72 1 1 1 | Tafiga M20X 1,5 Nut M20x 1.5
- 4 15¢ 13 6r 1 1 1 | Bentuas Valve
- 5 KIT 32.00.03 1 Py o1 | Mryiep Union
[ KI1 32,00.01 1 1 1 | Tahxa HaknIzas Captive nut
=N 7 KIT 32.00,02 1 1 | | Haroneunuk Tip
. K11 32.00.04 1 1| 1| MNposaanka & 32X25 %2 Gasket @ 32x25x2
_1’..' -




MPOKJALKHKH TPYBOMPOBOAA KOMOPECCOPOB 3KIN
e
; PIPELINE GASKETS TO COMPRESSORS 3K0
] Konugeerny !
ie. | | (AlE |
H il i 70 210 | 98h

| |

| | oo | _ i I

| MH 31558—62 22 1 22 122 | Tlpokaanka MI2X 18315 | Gasket MI2x18x1.5

| | M 3138 -62 oo | 10 6 | TMporaaaxa MI6X22x 1.5 (rask 3223 1.5
| MH 3138--62 P | 2| 2| Ilpornasxa MIBX 2415 | Gasket MI8x21%15
I MIT 3138—62 21 41 5| INpokaanka T22X30 1.5 Casket 12230

| MH 3158—62 12 118 | 18 | Tipoknaaka 3442532

215 | KTT 13,0005 6| 5| 5| Ilpoknazka
1 ‘ | KTT 13.00.04 6110 13 | lipokazaxa Gaskel
2L7 RIl 13.00.63 2.1 13 | 15 | Tlpornanka Crasket
. i
il 0 |
| il a0 TR -
| ! : - s
Pue. 2i5. Tlpexaanka Pue. 216. llpoknaaxa Puc. 217, lponaaisa
Fig. 215, Gasket Fig. 216, Gaskel Fig. 217. Gasket




COLEP/AAHHE

LTp CTp.
KaK moan3oBathes Katajorowm . . o Kaanan sacanuoro macoca (pue. 133) . 40
Texuuueckie tamume . . . : : : 5 Canyr (pue. 149) . = . - .4l
Creundmxauns c60pounny enniiny o ACTadcil 3JeKTPokoMil- Beur#an sanopusil u mpoaysounsii {(puc |4-1.) - 42
peccopor IKII-TO/25M, 3KI1-210/25M, SKII1-280/25M mak 4 ICaananet npeaoxpaunteasiutie 1 n Il cryuencit (puc. 148) 43
nextpoKoMIpeccopl l'”‘I!L‘. 1,2 3) ; 8 Kaanan (pac. 162) : 46
Komnpeccopst (puc. 12, 13, 14) ; 13 Mydra (puc. 170) X 47
Kaprep (pnc. 32, 33, 34) . - 19 Oyuiaventaeie pamu (puc, 178) . 1G
[Liwnmup s cdope {pic. 45} ! 23 NXoaoanawuug Il crynmenn (puc. 184, 185) 50
Kaamamw (pue. 57) . . ; 26 Kpuuuxa ¢ nporektopom (pue. 2071) 53
Fayuwsitean (puc. 73) - 28 Bonomacaocoticanteas (puc. 2035) 4
Macaenga (puc. 73) 29 Ulur manomerpossiit (pue. 213) . S R
[Mopwens (puc. 93) oy 22 BoaoMacaooTacanrean npoMemyTounse (pre. 214) BT
Ilarys (pwc. 102y . . . . 34 Mpoxaankn tpyGonposona xoMnpeccopon 3KIT (puc. 215,
XNomoumasuuk I crymenn (pue. 106, 107) . . 35 216 217) s TR S 58
Hacoc macasumifi (pre. 121y . . . . . . 38

CONTENTS
Page Page
Use of Calalogue : T . = Qil Pump Valve (Fig. 133) : .40
Technical Data ; 6 Breather (Fig. 140) . . . e i | 41
Specifications of Assembly Unm and Parts of Fk\m Cem- Shut-oif and Blow-off Valves mg H-!} : S
pressors IKI1-70/25M, IKTI-210/25M, DKI1-280/25M . . 7 Ist and IInd stages safety Valves (Fig. 148) . . .43
Electric Compressors (Figs. 1, 2, 3) . . s Valve (Fig. 162) e e e G
Compressors (Figs 12, 13, 14) o 13 Coupling (Fig. 170) == . A7
Crankcase (Figs 32, 33. 34) ; ’ . 19 Foundation Frames (Fig. 175) i e 45
Cylinder, assy (Fig. 45) R . 23 Iind Stage Cooler (Figs 184, 185y . . o )
Valves (Fig, 57) s I ; .25 Cover with Protector (Fig. 201) . . ! 3 e 0
Silencer (Fig. 73) 7 ; . 28 Water-and-Oil Separator (Fig. 203) . s 54
Lubricator (Fig. 75) : : 29 Pressure Gauge Board (Fig. 213) . : 56
Piston (Fig. 93) T i 32 Intermediate Water-and-Oil Separators (Fig. 214) . . 67
Connecting Rod (Fig. 102} : : : 4 Pipeline Gaskets to Comprescors 3KJ1 (Figs 215, 216,
Ist Stage Cooler (Figs 106, 107) , . 35 217) - L : R . 58
Oil Pump (Fig. 121) Sl TSRS 38




